The appointment and remuneration of the Chairman & Managing Directors have been approved by the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee. 

The terms and conditions of the remuneration as set out in the draft agreement to be entered into by the Company with Mr. 
Amarnath Srinivasalu Vecham are as under: 

Salary: not more than ₹ 12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Only) per annum plus employee benefits as per industry norms as well as 
Government Regulations, with an increment to be determined by the Board of Directors, including Committee thereof, effective from 
the 21st January 2026. Any increment in salary and/or other perquisites will be decided by Remuneration Committee.